2025-2026 Varsity Wrestling Schedule

Opponent

@ St. Michael

@ Walker

@ Dutchtown

vs. Jesuit

@ Acadiana

vs. St. Paul's

@ Zachary

Trey Culotta

@ Shaw

LA Duals State

vs. Brother Martin

vs. Covington

Louisiana Classic

vs. Brother Martin

vs. Rummel

LHSAA State

Date

November 8, 2025

November 15, 2025

November 22, 2025

December 3, 2025

December 6, 2025

December 10, 2025

December 13, 2025

December 19-20, 2025

December 27, 2025

January 2-3, 2026

January 7, 2026

January 14, 2026

January 16-17, 2026

January 21, 2026

January 24, 2026

February 6-7, 2026

Time

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

6:00 PM

8:00 AM

5:30 PM

8:00 AM

All Day

8:00 AM

7:30 AM

6:00 PM

6:15 PM

All Day

6:15 PM

6:15 PM

All Day

Location

St. Michael the Archangel

Walker High School

Dutchtown High School

HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court

Acadiana High School

HC Student Center - SC-Basketball

Zachary High School

Brother Martin

Archbishop Shaw

Pontchartrain Center

HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court

HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court

Lamar-Dixon EXPO Center

Brother Martin

HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court

Brookshire Grocery Center Bossier City



