2025-2026 Varsity Wrestling Schedule

Opponent	Date	Time	Location
@ St. Michael	November 8, 2025	8:00 AM	St. Michael the Archangel
@ Walker	November 15, 2025	8:00 AM	Walker High School
@ Dutchtown	November 22, 2025	8:00 AM	Dutchtown High School
vs. Jesuit	December 3, 2025	6:00 PM	HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court
@ Acadiana	December 6, 2025	8:00 AM	Acadiana High School
vs. St. Paul's	December 10, 2025	5:30 PM	HC Student Center - SC-Basketball
@ Zachary	December 13, 2025	8:00 AM	Zachary High School
Trey Culotta	December 19-20, 2025	All Day	Brother Martin
@ Shaw	December 27, 2025	8:00 AM	Archbishop Shaw
LA Duals State	January 2-3, 2026	7:30 AM	Pontchartrain Center
vs. Brother Martin	January 7, 2026	6:00 PM	HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court
vs. Covington	January 14, 2026	6:15 PM	HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court
Louisiana Classic	January 16-17, 2026	All Day	Lamar-Dixon EXPO Center
vs. Brother Martin	January 21, 2026	6:15 PM	Brother Martin
vs. Rummel	January 24, 2026	6:15 PM	HC Student Center - SC-Basketball Court
LHSAA State	February 6-7, 2026	All Day	Brookshire Grocery Center Bossier City